
 
 
 

Saighton Church of England Primary School 

Saighton Lane, Saighton, Chester, CH3 6EG 
‘Nurturing Children in a Christian Environment to Achieve Excellence’ 

 

              
 

Head teacher: Mrs Sue Dawson     Tel: 01244 335822 

www.saightoncofeprimaryschool.co.uk     admin@saighton.cheshire.sch.uk 

 

 
 
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2021/22 
 
 
 Date of Closure Date of Re-opening 
  

 
 
Wednesday 1 September 2021 
 

 
Autumn Half-Term 2021 

 
Friday 22 October 2021 

 
Monday 1 November 2021 
 

 
Christmas 2021 

 
Thursday 16 December 2021 

 
Wednesday 5 January 2022 
 

 
Spring Half-Term 2022 

 
Friday 18 February 2022 

 
Monday 28 February 2022 
 

 
Spring Break 2022 
 
 

 
Thursday 31 March 2022 
 
 

 
Tuesday 19 April 2022 
 
 

May Day Bank Holiday  Monday 2 May 2022 Tuesday 3 May 2022 
 

 
Summer Half-Term 2022 

 
Friday 27 May 2022 

 
Monday 6 June 2022 
 

 
Summer 2022 

 
Wednesday 20 July 2022 
 

 
To be confirmed 

 
 

The following dates will be in-service training days for teaching staff: 
 
Friday 17 December 2021 
Tuesday 4 January 2022 
Friday 1 April 2022 
Thursday 21 July 2022 
Friday 22 July 2022 
 

http://www.saightoncofeprimaryschool.co.uk/
mailto:admin@saighton.cheshire.sch.uk

